the Financial Year 2024-2025, Pabna Science and Technology University, Pabna, 

Bangladesh. 

Principal 

Researcher 
(July 2023 to 

June 2024) 

Research Title: “Analyzing the Present Status, Problems and Prospects of 

Tourism and Hospitality Industry at Pabna.” The grant amount was Tk. 1,73,000 

(One Lac and Seventy Three Thousand Taka Only) from UGC Research Grants 

for the Financial Year 2023-2024, Pabna Science and Technology University, 

Pabna, Bangladesh. 

Principal 

Researcher 
(July 2022 to 

June 2023) 

Research Title: “Industry 4.0: Challenges and Opportunities of Tourism and 

Hospitality Industry in Bangladesh”.  The grant amount was Tk. 1,25,000 (One 

Lac and Twenty-Five Thousand Taka Only) from UGC Research Grants for the 

Financial Year 2022-2023, Pabna Science and Technology University, Pabna, 

Bangladesh. 

Principal 

Researcher 
(July 2021 to 

June 2022) 

Research Title: “Review of Research on Post COVID-19 Pandemic Tourism 

Recovery Strategy”. The grant amount was Tk. 1,03,000 (One Lac Three 

Thousand Taka Only) from UGC Research Grants for the Financial Year 2021-

2022, Pabna Science and Technology University, Pabna, Bangladesh. 

Principal 

Researcher 
(July 2020 to 

June 2022) 

Principal Researcher of the Team (S. M. Shahedul Alam-Principal Researcher &

[...]

Shamsul Huq Bhaban, Sonargaon Road, Polashi Crossing, Dhaka University 

Campus, Dhaka-1000. July 2020.   

Principal 

Researcher 
(July 2020 to 

June 2021) 

Research Title: “Tourism and Hospitality Management Education in Bangladesh: 

Problems and Prospects”.  The grant amount was Tk. 58,000 (Fifty-Eight 

Thousand Taka Only) from UGC Research Grants for the Financial Year 2020-

2021, Pabna Science and Technology University, Pabna, Bangladesh. 

Associate 

Researcher 
(July 2018 to 

June 2020) 

Associate Researcher of the Team (Professor Dr. A H M Habubur Rahman-

Principal Researcher, Professor Dr. Zahidul Quayyum-Associate Researcher, S. 

M. Shahedul Alam-Associate Researcher). Research Title: “Determining 

Entrepreneurial Potentiality of the University Graduates”. The grant amount was 

Tk. 2,50,000 (Two Lac and Fifty Thousand Taka Only) from Foundation for 

Research on Educational Planning and Development (FREPD), Shamsul Huq 

Bhaban, Sonargaon Road, Polashi Crossing, Dhaka University Campus, Dhaka-

1000. July 2018.   

Research 

Fellow 
(April 2015 to 

March 2016) 

Research Title: “A Study on Poverty Alleviation through Sustainable Tourism 

Development in Bangladesh”. The grant amount was Tk. 120,000 (One Lac and 

Twenty thousand taka only) from HEQEP Sub-Project CP No. 3068, Business 

Research Bureau, Faculty of Business Studies, Begum Rokeya University, 

Rangpur, Bangladesh. April 2015-March 2016. 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPERIENCE: 

Assistant Provost 

July 2022- July 2023